TX No. 167.19.0

Filed on: Cancels TX No. 167.18.0

May 28 2025

Gas Services Department
Railroad Commission of Texas

PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P.*

LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF
APPLYING ON THE INTRASTATE TRANSPORTATION

BY PIPELINE OF

CRUDE PETROLEUM

The rates named in this tariff are for trunk line transportation and the gathering of Crude Petroleum by
pipelines, subject to the Rules and Regulations published in Plains Pipeline L.P.’'s TX No. 70.20.0 or
reissues thereof (“Rules and Regulations Tariff”).

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2025

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED Mark Odom COMPILED Teresa Bratcher
BY: Vice President BY: Director, Pipeline Tariffs

Plains GP LLC Plains GP LLC

General Partner of General Partner of

Plains Pipeline, L.P. Plains Pipeline, L.P.

P.O. Box 4648 P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648 Houston, Texas 77210-4648
(713) 646-4568
teresa.bratcher@plains.com

¢ Operated by Plains Pipeline, L.P. under T-4 Permit No. 01311 and P-5 Permit No. 667884
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Plains Pipeline, L.P. TX No. 167.19.0

(Rates in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons each)

COMMITTED

FROM TO BASE RATE | \/o/ M RATE O

Eagle Ford Pipeline LLC’s
Terminal at Gardendale, [I] 411.04 [1] 268.43
LaSalle County

Midland Station,
Midland County

@ Committed Volume Rate: The committed volume rates contained herein are contract rates available to
any Shipper who executes a contract for the transportation of a minimum of 100,000 barrels per day for a
period of ten (10) years.

EXCEPTIONS TO PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P."S RULES AND REGULATIONS TARIFF:

Rule 40A: In addition to the quality specifications stated in Rule 40A of Plains Pipeline, L.P.’s Rules
and Regulations Tariff, the following quality specifications will apply:

API Gravity Sulfur Content
WTI Crude <=44.0° <= 0.45% by weight
WTL Crude > 44.1° and <50.0° <= 0.15% by weight

Rule 25C: In lieu of the nomination date provisions stated in Rule 25C of Plains Pipeline, L.P.’s
Rules and Regulations Tariff, the following will apply: Any Shipper desiring to tender Crude Petroleum
for transportation shall make a Nomination to the Carrier before 12:00 noon Central Standard Time/Central
Daylight Saving Time, whichever is applicable, on the fifteenth (15%) of the month preceding the movement.
When the fifteenth (15") of the month falls on a weekend, nominations will be required prior to 12:00 noon
Central Standard Time/Central Daylight Saving Time, whichever is applicable, on the preceding Business
Day. When the fifteenth (15™) of the month falls on a Carrier Holiday, nominations will be required prior to
12:00 noon Central Standard Time/Central Daylight Saving Time, whichever is applicable, three (3) Business
Days prior to the Carrier Holiday. Unless such notification is made, the Carrier will be under no obligation to
accept Crude Petroleum for transportation.
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